

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0232	Version: 1					
Туре:	Report		Status:	Filed			
File created:	2/26/2019		In control:	Procurement Committee			
On agenda:	3/7/2019		Final action:	3/7/2019			
Title:	Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 26, 2019						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action B	Зу	Act	ion	Result		

Dale	ver.	ACION By	ACIION	Result
3/7/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended	Pass
3/7/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	Published and Filed	Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MARCH 7, 2019

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 26, 2019

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 2/26/2019 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 19-362-11 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 39-YEAR LEASE ON 19.373+ACRES OF DISTRICT REAL ESTATE LOCATED EAST OF PULASKI ROAD AND NORTH OF THE CAL-SAG CHANNEL IN ALSIP, ILLINOIS; CAL-SAG CHANNEL PARCEL 13.04 (WESTERN PORTION) LOCATION: ALSIP, ILLINOIS ESTIMATE: \$50,000.00 GROUP: TOTAL NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 16 PLANHOLDERS: 16

CONTRACT 19-612-21 ROOF RESTORATION AT THE LOCKPORT POWERHOUSE LOCATION: LOCKPORT, IL ESTIMATE: \$240,000.00 GROUP: TOTAL MORTENSON ROOFING CO., INC. \$312,880.00 MCDONAGH DEMOLITION INC \$440,820.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 185 PLANHOLDERS: 36

CONTRACT 19-902-31 REHABILITATE ONE ELECTRIC MOTOR AT THE STICKNEY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT LOCATION: STICKNEY, IL ESTIMATE: \$300,000.00 GROUP: TOTAL L & S ELECTRIC, INC. \$272,440.00 ALLIANCE SPECIALTY MOTORS, INC. D/B/A LOUIS ALLIS \$282,225.00 KW SERVICES LLC \$289,500.00 MIDWEST SERVICE CENTER LLC \$325,886.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 158 PLANHOLDERS: 23

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management